PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Janne Linkola	08/28/2006
Jelena Senour	08/28/2006
James Hsu	10/03/2006
Jasdeep Chugh	10/16/2006
Christopher Caldwell	08/28/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	T-Mobile USA, Inc.
Street Address:	12920 SE 38th Street
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98006-1350

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11480821

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: churdle@perkinscoie.com
Correspondent Name: CHRISTINE HURDLE

Address Line 1: 1201 THIRD AVE, STE 4800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 314198002US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher J. Daley-Watson

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 018936 FRAME: 0605

500229972

3P \$40.00 11

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Janne Linkola; Jelena Senour; James Hsu; Jasdeep Chugh; and Christopher Caldwell (the "Assignors"), respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR OPERATING A MOBILE DEVICE, SUCH AS PROVIDING AN OUT OF BOX CONNECTION SYSTEM FOR UMA TYPE MOBILE DEVICES (the "Application"), already filed on June 30, 2006 as U.S. Application No. 11/480,821.

T-Mobile USA, Inc., a Corporation of Delaware having its principal place of business at 12920 SE 38th Street, Bellevue, Washington 98006-1350 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

1

314198002US

Jelena Senour

Date: <u>∑ → ∑</u>	506		
United States of Ame	erica)		
State of	(WA)ss		
County of	karg_)		
On this 284	_day of _ Powst	<u> </u>	before me
personally came	Jelena Senour	to me known to b	e the individual
described in and who	o executed the foregoing	instrument, and acknowle	edged execution
of the same.		<u>Oleva</u>	LAMB TONEXO TE
		Notary Public	TARY TO A NOT ARY
			PUBLIC
			4-26-0-11 A PE OF WASH
			Manuelle

PATENT

REEL: 018936 FRAME: 0609

James Hsu

Date: 10/3/06

United States of American

State of

County of

<u> bronomesh</u>

On this ______ day of ______ day of ______ James Hsu

James Hsu , to me known to be the individual

described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

Notary Public
State of Washington
ESTER LOPEZ VILLANUEVA
My Appointment Expires May 15, 2007

PATENT

ellaneer

REEL: 018936 FRAME: 0610

Tandrep S. Chyla
´Jasdeep Chugh
Date: 10/16/06
Jnited States of America)
State of UA) ss.:
County of King
On this <u>le</u> day of <u>Gobber</u> , <u>2066</u> , before me personally came Jasdeep Chugh , to me known to be the individual
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.
if the same.
R. DOWNING
Notary Public
NOTARY
PUBLIC / S
The state of the s
Wind Consultation of the C

Christopher	Calhell
Christopher Cald	dwell

Date:	8-28-06			
United States of A State of County of	America WA King)) ss.:)		
On this $\frac{\partial \mathcal{E}}{\partial x}$ personally came described in and of the same.	Christopher	oregoing instr	, to me knowr	before me to be the individual nowledged execution LAMB LAMB NOTARY BUBLIC OF WASHINGTON A-28-01.

RECORDED: 02/27/2007